
214

Page 207 Special Meeting

Council Chamber
Indianapolis April 25th 1850

The Council Met, Present Messrs Bates, Cully, King, Rooker,
Montague, & Mr President.

The Treasurers Report was presented, Read and approved of "by the
Council, and his yearly Report also Read and ordered to be printed.

The Street Commissioners Report Read and approved of by the Council,
and the following claims specified in said Report were allowed.

(625) Allowed, Patrick Cahill

(221)

(597) " »

( 1) " "

(584) " "

(586) "
n

(619.624.583.
n n

Charles Hart]

James W* Bud
Simeon Shaw
G. W. Pitts

10)
Elias "Wood

(591 & 2)
ii it Joseph Butch

for labor done on side walk of
Lot 3 in Block H, owned by
George Lauage the sum of

William Robs on for Labor done on side walk of

Lot 1, in Sqr 52 owned by
A. W. Russell
labor in 4th Ward

ti tt n »

" & 3rd Ward

$10.00

6.75
4.50
1.00
1.50
7.00

(621)

(246)

( 28)

it ii

n it

tt it

for Labor ($8.20 drawn) $7 62)

(#6 00) (#3 00.) $26.82

for Labor done in 3rd & 4th
Wards

and gravelling on Sqr Ho 6

owned by Jesse Blake Amt.$39.07
Total to Butch $52.57

for labor in 3rd Ward .50
to gravelling side \valk of Lot
10 Sqr 13 owned by McCollum $

Jacob L. Walker labor in 4th Ward $
G. W. Pitts St. Commissioner

Phillip Locks
Ephraim Crose

1.124
2.00

The following claims were severally presented, and allowed.

(601) Allowed,

it n

(595) it ii

(588) u ii

(596)
n tt

(622)
it tt

(620)
H it

(590)
II ti

(630)
II tt

(600)
(589)

II it

II n

(582)
n tt

J. Willis for making Plans for school Houses
to be paid out of school Fund, the sum of

Labor
it

Fredrick Farrick
Thomas Kenneday
Christian Coleman
David George
Sims A. Colley
F. Cregor
Patrick Griffin
Daniel Moriaty
John Hahany
Larry Kenneday
George Youngerman

Sundries
Removing Nuicenses

Labor
tt

(No should be 629}

$15.00
.50

4.00
5.12
2.00

3.25
8.00
10.50
7.50

6.50
10.50
ltt.00





215

(594) Allowed, John Conway Labor $10.50

Page 208

(599) Allowed, Henry Eve Is
(598) tt » Charles Hartman
(590) " " Patrick Griffin
(589) " " Larry Kenneday
(630)

" H. C. Newcomb

Labor $ 6.37
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.00

(587,603,604,605,606,607,608.) Edwin Coburn $79.00

(602) Ordered, That Fredrick Foultze be allowed the sum of of $50.00
for building the carriage for the 0. K. Bucket Company said amount
being voted to said Company by the City Council for that specific
purpose.

The Petition of Valentine Butch was presented and Read, praying the
Council to remit a fine imposed upon him by the Mayor of the City, and
on motion, the prayor of the Petitioner was granted.

The Comittee who were appointed to examine the Bridges across Pogues
Run, made the following Report, in accordance with a Resolution heretofore
passed by the Council.

That they have made the examination required by said Resolution and
are of opinion, that the Bridges on Pogues Run should be raised to an
elevation of seven feet above low water mark, and the Streets connected
therewith graded to conform to the elevation of the Bridges; this, the
Committee believe would vent the water and drift at high floods without
danger to the Bridges, The grade adopted by the Engineer at the Cross-
ings of the several Streets and alleys of the City by the Terre Haute,
Rail Road, the Committee believe will not materially, if at all, injure
the Streets and alleys it crosses, and therefore, would recommend no
further action as to said Rail Road track at present.

Very Respectfully submitted,

D. V. Cully Chairman of

Committee.

After the Reading of which, on motion it was unamamously concured
in by the Council.

On Motion the Council adjourned.

Attest
Jos T. Roberts Sectry Wm. Eckert President

,




